� To whom correspondence should be addressed.
(Tel) 31-570-66-0640; (Fax) 31-570-66-0184
(E-mail) a.hassan@gddeventer.com
The Journal of Microbiology, June 2009, p. 253-259
DOI 10.1007/s12275-008-0257-1
Copyright �� 2009, The Microbiological Society of Korea
Vol. 47, No. 3
* ü

o
C- 60 sec; 57°C-
60 sec; 72°C- 90 secM7.r: CCC TGC TGA CCC TGG AAT
MIRU11
UK/VNTR 11
M11.f: CTG TGG TCG TGG CTG GTG 40×: 94
o
C- 60 sec; 57°C-
60 sec; 72°C- 90 secM11.r: CGG TCT TGG TGT CGG TGT AT
VNTR VNTR8 V8.f: CGC AGA TTC ATA CGC CAG AT 40×: 94
o
C- 60 sec; 57°C-
60 sec; 72°C- 90 sec
Romano et al. (2005)
V8.r: AGG TTG AGG TGG TCG CTG AT
VNTR1067 1067 Fw: CGC CGC CCG CCG AAA AAG 30×: 94
o
C- 60 sec; 50°C-
60 sec; 72°C- 60 sec
Overduin et al. (2004)
1067 Rv: CGG GAC ATC ACA AAT ACA GAA GAA
VNTR1605 1605 Fw: CGA TGC CGC CGA AGG TTT TGG TG
1605 Rv: ACG TGA GGA TCG GGT TGG CAG TCG
VNTR1658 1658 Fw: CCC AAC CGT TCC CAA CGA GA
1658 Rv: CCC GGG GAG CAT CAG GTC
VNTR3249 3249 Fw: GCA GCA GGA CGA TCA GGC C 30×: 94
o
C- 60 sec; 53°C-
60 sec; 72°C- 60 sec3249 Rv: CGC GAG TTC GGT GCC GTG A
VNTR3527 3527 Fw: GGC GCT CGC AGG AAA CCA AC 30×: 94
o
C- 60 sec; 55°C-
60 sec; 72°C- 60 sec3527 Rv: ACG GCC TCA GCT CCC AGT AG
a